
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 19 August 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BESTOW KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 11/08/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3B. O'Neil 541763 2/1257

 2 QUICK THRILL Last start winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3C. Rosier 536952 2/1160

 3 HUT SIX Last start winner GUN, 08/07/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3J. Taylor 537643 2/1154

 4 GAGAN DOLLY Last start placegetter GAR, 14/08/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4T. Robinson 532394 1/0180

 5 MISS JOSIE Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/4M. Clarke 508920 2/0164

 6 CANYA PRINCE Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 5Y 5/3M. Clarke 534172 2/1147

 7 FIRE FLY ANGEL Last start placegetter GUN, 29/07/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 5Y 5/2K. Anderson 532389 3/2137

 8 FUN FACT Last start placegetter GUN, 29/07/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 7Y 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/0131

 9 ARROGANT LILLIE Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/196

 10 SUNSHINE SHADOW Last start Country winner COO, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 1Y 5/4E. Butler 496225 3/0190

 11 GOTHIKA 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 1Y 7Y 1P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 3/0176

 12 DALAIR BEAUTY Last start Country winner MOR, 07/08/2021, R6, Y 1Y 7Y 2Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 2/0122

 13 KARTER'S POTION Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/07/2021, R5, P 5Y 4Y 5P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/090

 14 JARGON JIMMY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/07/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/078

 15 MR. HILLBILLY 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/07/2021, R5, P 7Y 6Y 7Y 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/066

 16 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 2Y 3Y 2P 5/4R. Ryan 538372 1/0190

 17 SAVVY GOLD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3D. Thomas 537877 2/1187

 18 DYNAMISM Weighted points score GAR, 01/05/2021, R12, P (FEL)P 2P 1P 5/4S. Fellowes 536130 1/0176

 19 BANOFFEE DREAM Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R9, Y 4Y 5Y 2Y 5/4B. Phillips 498354 3/0153

 20 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 2/1147

 21 GAGAN EVE Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4T. Robinson 532395 2/0135

 22 RUTLAND CHARLIE Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 6P 5/3M. Ruttley 529804 3/1125

 23 RUTLAND JESS 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 4P 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/0115

 24 BIG CLAIMS Weighted points score MAT, 26/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3N. Mcintosh 498832 3/1114

 25 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 6P 5/2K. Sills 527334 3/2114

 26 KINGSBRAE KELLY Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 6Y 4Y 6Y 5/3H. Ayre 528320 2/1108

 27 TARNIE Weighted points score MAT, 02/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3J. Lawson 538350 2/1108

 28 RAINBOW JUPITER Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 5Y 8P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/0101

 29 EXTREME SHIAN 3 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 6Y 7Y 6Y 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/098
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 30 LUKE'S LAD Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R3, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 3/197

 31 BONT'S CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/096

 32 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 5Y 4P 1Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 1/094

 33 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R6, Y 4Y 8P 7Y 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/091

 34 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/090

 35 BLACK MAX OPAL Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 6Y 5/4T. Anderson 507311 2/076

 36 DIAMOND ENLIM Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 8P 5/2L. Haaring 494314 3/275

 37 I'M DUSTY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 5Y (FEL)P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/065
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 1 FIVE MILE GEM Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R7, Y 4Y 1P 2P 1/2J. Bush 524913 15/10334

 2 CURSED Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R12, M 2M 1M 5M 2/1/1M. Mabbott 494126 17/2233

 3 JOHN'S CALL Last start winner MAT, 16/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2T. Robinson 532392 6/5294

 4 OLSEN STREET 1 Weighted points score MAT, 09/08/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/1G. Ernst 533365 6/5306

 5 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3Y 4P 3/1/1R. Dawes 507443 10/5241

 6 KALANG BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 3/1/2L. Haaring 516058 9/7192

 7 DANCE Last start winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2J. Bush 498351 11/4207

 8 DANCE A TANGO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 8P 4/1/1G. Muller 530427 7/5197

 9 DANA BIG JOHNNY 3 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 4/1/2C. Rosier 498484 11/4139

 10 SUNSHINE RUBY Weighted points score MOR, 12/06/2021, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 3P 4/1/2E. Butler 496222 16/5222
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 1 SERENGETI Last start placegetter GUN, 13/06/2021, R1, P 2P 3P M/1B. Wakem 538352 0/0132

 2 HELLO HEATHER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/07/2021, R3, P 3P 2P M/1J. Bush 536712 0/0132

 3 COMB AND CUTTER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/07/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 4P M/1C. Burns 532824 0/078

 4 ARROGANT ANDY Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 7P M/1L. Haaring 508590 0/070

 5 KENZI'S BLAZE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/08/2021, R1, Y 3Y (FEL)P 4Y M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/082

 6 NASHVILLE BANDIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R2, Y 2Y 4P 6P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/078

 7 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/08/2021, R8, Y 3Y 6P 4Y M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/074

 8 DRIVE BY BECKY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/08/2021, R1, Y 2Y 4P 5P M/1J. Russell 531019 0/072

 9 LADY LUCK First start M/1D. Thomas 540772 0/00

 10 MEAN SAM First start M/1M. Mabbott 540969 0/00

 11 FIVE MILE NELLY First start M/1J. Bush 536711 0/00

 12 BIG TAC First start M/1G. Novley 543708 0/00

 13 ONE WAY Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/04/2021, R2, P 4P M/1S. Fellowes 536131 0/058

 14 LITTLE BURRITO Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 25/05/2021, R5, P 5P M/1B. Garland 533655 0/050

 15 NOW WE KNOW Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5P M/1M. Clarke 534195 0/076

 16 MEAN POP 2 Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 8P M/1M. Mabbott 540963 0/062

 17 FOLD BACK Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1M. Clarke 534240 0/058

 18 BAROOGA TOY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R8, Y 7Y 6P 8Y M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/056

 19 SEABROOK BALTA Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R1, Y 8Y 8Y 7P M/1E. Thresher 525156 0/040

 20 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score DUB, 12/06/2021, R1, P 8P 7Y M/1T. Robinson 538866 0/030
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 1 MY MATE FLASH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/04/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4N. Mcintosh 498833 7/0279

 2 RICO'S GODDESS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 06/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2Y 4P 5/4B. Allen 532831 5/0204

 3 OUTRAGEOUS JET 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 1Y 4Y 5P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 5/1182

 4 OLSEN STREET 2 Weighted points score MAT, 09/08/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4G. Ernst 533365 6/0306

 5 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3Y 4P 5/4R. Dawes 507443 10/0241

 6 DANCE A TANGO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4G. Muller 530427 7/0197

 7 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0195

 8 KALANG BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 9/1192

 9 SAVVY GOLD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 537877 2/0187

 10 WHITE TICKET Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3N. Hand 533177 5/1174

 11 MY BRO LARSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1Y 6P 5/2B. Allen 521386 4/2167

 12 SOY SAUCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4S. Noad 499617 8/0156

 13 HIT IT BENNY Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4J. Lawson 538349 1/0153

 14 SWEET CAWBOURNE Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2N. Hand 525116 4/2152

 15 MYRNIONG MASTER Weighted points score BAT, 09/08/2021, R1, M 5M 1M 5P 5/1B. O'Neil 476427 20/6149

 16 FEDERAL LIMIT 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 6Y 2Y 3P 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0144

 17 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1141

 18 TRALEE ACE Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R7, P 5P 5Y 3P 5/2M. Mabbott 517804 5/2119

 19 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7Y 3Y 5/4K. Fuller 535272 4/0118

 20 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 6P 5/3S. Noad 526511 6/1113

 21 DEADLY ELEGANCE Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 4Y 8P 1Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 1/0113

 22 ARROGANT BOBBY Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R7, P 7P 5M 5M 5/4L. Haaring 494321 3/0107

 23 PLATINUM STATUS 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 520129 5/0107

 24 JASON'S CHANCE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8M 8Y 5/3S. Howarth 490592 9/1105

 25 EXTREME SHIAN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 6Y 7Y 6Y 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/098

 26 DOZER MULWEE Weighted points score MAT, 26/07/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/1C. Burns 497595 9/486

 27 AWOKEN Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 5Y 1P 6P 5/4A. King 537837 1/086

 28 TRALEE DIESEL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5Y 8P 5/4P. Midson 498897 4/080

 29 MULWEE BANJO 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R3, Y 6Y 5Y 6M 5/4R. Hoare 495175 4/079

 30 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 6P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 478485 4/077

 31 DEFIER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/08/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4G. Novley 495048 6/073
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 32 STEAMPUNK TIGER 2 Weighted points score YNG, 31/07/2021, R9, Y 6Y 4Y 8P 5/3A. White 521401 3/172

 33 TURNAROUND TINA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/166

 34 CONNIE'S FAB BOY Weighted points score MAT, 09/08/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4G. Ernst 533363 1/066
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 1 SWEET ZEAL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 4P M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0100

 2 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/08/2021, R1, Y 3Y (FEL)P 4Y M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/082

 3 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/08/2021, R8, Y 3Y 6P 4Y M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/074

 4 DRIVE BY BECKY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/08/2021, R1, Y 2Y 4P 5P M/1J. Russell 531019 0/072

 5 SUPER AUSSIE First start M/1B. Davis 543673 0/00

 6 SUPER EDITION First start M/1B. Davis 543672 0/00

 7 MEAN POP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 8P M/1M. Mabbott 540963 0/062

 8 BAROOGA TOY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R8, Y 7Y 6P 8Y M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/056

 9 FOUND IT Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P M/1L. Davis 530725 0/052
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 1 POWER GRIP Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R9, P 3P 4Y 7Y 5/4N. Hand 521579 2/0130

 2 GOTHIKA 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 1Y 7Y 1P 5/3R. Ryan 534041 3/1176

 3 OLD ACE BANNER Weighted points score BAT, 02/08/2021, R7, P 5P 2C 2P 5/3B. Davis 528826 3/1200

 4 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0195

 5 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3N. Hand 533647 3/1174

 6 FEDERAL LIMIT 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 6Y 2Y 3P 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0144

 7 CINDY MAREE Weighted points score MAT, 02/08/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0130

 8 RUTLAND JESS 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 4P 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/0115

 9 EXTREME SHIAN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 6Y 7Y 6Y 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/098

 10 STEAMPUNK TIGER 1 Weighted points score YNG, 31/07/2021, R9, Y 6Y 4Y 8P 5/3A. White 521401 3/172

 11 TURNAROUND TINA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/166

 12 SWEET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R8, Y 4Y 3Y 4P M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0100
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 1 MURPHEY Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R12, M 1M 1P 1P 1/2A. Syphers 495032 23/9340

 2 DANA BIG JOHNNY 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 4/1/2C. Rosier 498484 11/6139

 3 FRANCO FERNANDO Last start placegetter GUN, 29/07/2021, R9, P 2P 1Y 3P 4/1/2M. Craig 523871 9/4350

 4 LINE OF QUALITY Weighted points score NOW, 02/08/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 1P 4/1/2D. Thomas 525681 10/3345

 5 BILLY CREEK Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/1I. Gilders 534234 6/4231

 6 MY BRO LARSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1Y 6P 5/2B. Allen 521386 4/2167

 7 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 6P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 478485 4/077
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 1 CINCINNATI GIRL Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1T. Robinson 530613 5/3240

 2 HOT CHOCOLATE Last start placegetter GAR, 14/08/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3D. Thomas 531130 4/1243

 3 LILY GIRL Last start placegetter DUB, 11/08/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1G. Muller 530423 4/3195

 4 SOY SAUCE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/07/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 8P 5/1S. Noad 499617 8/5156

 5 NO HARDY Last start placegetter TAR, 11/08/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1J. Lawson 530612 7/5147

 6 FUTURE LINK Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 4Y 5/2M. Clarke 534198 4/2121

 7 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1S. Noad 526511 6/4113

 8 OUTRAGEOUS JET 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 1Y 4Y 5P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 5/1182

 9 HALLY MULWEE Last start Country winner TAM, 14/08/2021, R7, Y 1Y 3Y 5P 5/4R. Dawes 525633 7/0173

 10 MR. HILLBILLY 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 29/07/2021, R5, P 7Y 6Y 7Y 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/066

 11 CHANCE AMELIA Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 7M 2P 8P 5/3K. Anderson 477860 13/1203

 12 SUNSHINE RUNNER Weighted points score COO, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 2Y 5/1E. Butler 496223 8/3188

 13 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 3P 5/2K. Sills 529808 4/2186

 14 HAZY'S GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R3, Y 2Y 3Y 8P 5/4R. Ryan 521447 4/0133

 15 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 4/3129

 16 MAYWYN HERSHEYS Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3Y 7Y 5/2K. Fuller 521784 6/2125

 17 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R7, Y 6Y 8P 8P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5117

 18 SIR ERSKIN Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 2Y 4P 4P 5/1T. Luke 517801 8/6112

 19 ALL OVER JACK Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R11, Y 2Y 7P 4Y 5/1B. Allen 518412 6/3110

 20 PLATINUM STATUS 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1L. Haaring 520129 5/4107

 21 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R10, P 8P 1P 8Y 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/3107

 22 JASON'S CHANCE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8M 8Y 5/1S. Howarth 490592 9/3105

 23 TRALEE DIESEL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5Y 8P 5/2P. Midson 498897 4/280

 24 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R3, Y 6Y 5Y 6M 5/4R. Hoare 495175 4/079

 25 DEFIER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/08/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/573

 26 I'M DUSTY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 5Y (FEL)P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/065
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 1 DANA BIG JOHNNY 2 Last start winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 4/1/2C. Rosier 498484 11/6139
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